
TOUCH IN SOL NO POREBLEM AIRBRUSHED PRIMER- octocrylene,
homosalate, octisalate, avobenzone lotion  
BONNE Co., Ltd
----------
■ Helps prevent sunburn
■ if used as directed with other sun protection measures (see Directions), decreases
the risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun
■ When using this product, keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove
Active Ingredient
Avobenzone 2.80% 
Homosalate 7.30% 
Octisalate 4.80% 
Octocrylene 9.50%

OTC-Do not use
Do not use ■ on damaged skin, ■ on broken skin

Keep out of reach of children.
Keep out of reach of children. If product is swallowed, get medical help or contact a
Poison Control Center right away

Directions
■ Apply liberally 15 minutes before sun exposure. Reapply at least every two hours 
■ Sun protection measures. Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin cancer
and early skin aging. To decrease this risk, regularly use a sunscreen with a broad
spectrum SPF of 15 of higher and other sun protection measures including: 1) Limited
time in the sun, especially from 10 am to 2 pm. 2) Wear long-sleeve shirts, pants, hats,
and sunglasses 
■ Ask a doctor to use for children under 6 months

Purpose
Purpose-Sunscreen

Other Information
Other Information ■ Protect the product in this container from excessive heat and
direct sun

Inactive ingredients



Inactive ingredients 
Isododecane, Water (Aqua), Dimethicone, Butylene Glycol, PEG-10 Dimethicone,
Dimethicone/Bis-Isobutyl PPG-20 Crosspolymer, Vinyl Dimethicone/Methicone
Silsesquioxane Crosspolymer, Butyloctyl Salicylate, Cetyl PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethicone,
Pentylene Glycol, Disteardimonium Hectorite, Magnesium Sulfate, Lauryl PEG-8
Dimethicone, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Benzyl Glycol, Pyrus Communis (Pear) Fruit
Extract, Potassium Cetyl Phosphate, Rosa Damascena Flower Water, Iris Florentina Root
Extract, Silica, Ganoderma Lucidum (Mushroom) Stem Extract, Cucumis Melo (Melon)
Fruit Extract, Ethylhexylglycerin, Aluminum Hydroxide, Isopropyl Titanium Triisostearate,
Hedera Helix (Ivy) Leaf/Stem Extract, Boron Nitride, 1,2-Hexanediol, Hydroxyapatite,
Quartz, Hydroxypropyltrimonium Hyaluronate, Myristic Acid, Cetearyl Alcohol, Sodium
Hyaluronate, Oenothera Biennis (Evening Primrose) Flower, Pueraria Lobata Root
Extract, Pinus Palustris Leaf Extract, Ulmus Davidiana Root Extract, Salix Alba (Willow)
Bark Extract, Tocopherol, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Ascorbyl Propyl Hyaluronate,
Sodium Acetylated Hyaluronate, Titanium Dioxide (CI 77891), Iron Oxides (CI 77492),
Iron Oxides (CI 77491), Iron Oxides (CI 77499)

Questions or comments?
Questions or comments? 424-538-1951
Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs.

Warning
For external use only. When using this product, avoid contact with eyes. Stop use and
ask a doctor if irritation occurs. Keep out of reach of children.

Indications and usage
Helps prevent sunburn, if used as directed with other sun protection measures (see
Directions), decreases the risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun

Package label Principal Display
Package label Principal Display



TOUCH IN SOL NO POREBLEM AIRBRUSHED PRIMER  
octocrylene, homosalate, octisalate, avobenzone lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:69997-999

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 2.85 g  in 30 g
OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 1.44 g  in 30 g
AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 0.84 g  in 30 g
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 2.19 g  in 30 g



Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

HYALURONIC ACID (UNII: S270N0TRQY)  
OENOTHERA BIENNIS FLOWER (UNII: Y1YXJ1M6Z5)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  
SILICA (UNII: ETJ7Z6XBU4)  
ISOPROPYL TITANIUM TRIISOSTEARATE (UNII: 949E3KBJ1I)  
HEDERA HELIX LEAF (UNII: ZP9XFG71A7)  
ROSA DAMASCENA FLOWER OIL (UNII: 18920M3T13)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
DIMETHICONE/BIS-ISOBUTYL PPG-20 CROSSPOLYMER (UNII: O4I3UFO6ZF)  
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 5QB0T2IUN0)  
CI 77491 (UNII: 1K09F3G675)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
PUERARIA MONTANA VAR. LOBATA ROOT (UNII: PET93F4I3C)  
IRIS GERMANICA VAR. FLORENTINA ROOT (UNII: M30XO5X4XD)  
LAURYL PEG-8 DIMETHICONE (300 CPS) (UNII: ELL2U7K8T8)  
CI 77499 (UNII: XM0M87F357)  
PEG-10 DIMETHICONE (600 CST) (UNII: 8PR7V1SVM0)  
CETYL PEG/PPG-10/1 DIMETHICONE (HLB 2) (UNII: V2W71V8T0X)  
BENZYL GLYCOL (UNII: 06S8147L47)  
PYRUS COMMUNIS (PEAR) FRUIT (UNII: 2ZN8DWC0YF)  
SODIUM ACETYLATED HYALURONATE (UNII: WN66R7GL93)  
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
BORON NITRIDE (UNII: 2U4T60A6YD)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
HYDROXYAPATITE (UNII: 91D9GV0Z28)  
MAGNESIUM POTASSIUM ALUMINOSILICATE FLUORIDE (UNII: YK3DC63Y5M)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
ISODODECANE (UNII: A8289P68Y2)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CI 77492 (UNII: EX438O2MRT)  
GANODERMA LUCIDUM STEM (UNII: U8PA41532G)  
MUSKMELON (UNII: ZV095H5633)  
VINYL DIMETHICONE/METHICONE SILSESQUIOXANE CROSSPOLYMER (UNII: 9NH1UDD2RR)  
SALIX ALBA BARK (UNII: 205MXS71H7)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
MYRISTIC ACID (UNII: 0I3V7S25AW)  
PINUS PALUSTRIS LEAF (UNII: OT6R5143A1)  
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP)  
DISTEARDIMONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: X687XDK09L)  
ULMUS DAVIDIANA ROOT (UNII: URQ79U8261)  
MAGNESIUM SULFATE (UNII: DE08037SAB)  

Product Characteristics
Color white Score     



Shape Size
Flavor Imprint Code
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:69997-999-

02 40 in 1 CARTON 01/19/2026

1 NDC:69997-999-
01

30 g in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 01/19/2026



BONNE Co., Ltd

Labeler - BONNE Co., Ltd (557821750)

Registrant - BONNE Co., Ltd. (557821750)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Rebom Co., Ltd 695951708 manufacture(69997-999)
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